



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3629 OF 2023
WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED, NAGPUR

Vrs.
ZILLA PARISHAD, CHANDRAPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. M. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri S. R. Agrawal, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 6.
Shri Apurv De, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**
DATE : 18/06/2025.

1. In compliance of the orders dated 17/04/2025 and 17/06/2025, Shri Ghare, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the officer is physically present in the Court and armed with Demand Draft in favour of the Registry for an amount of Rs.1,26,35,018.50, which shall be deposited during the course of the day.
2. Statement accepted.
3. Having regard to the default noted by this Court in the order dated 17/06/2025, the entire balance amount which is claimed / demanded by the respondent – Gram Panchayat is assured to be deposited in any case by 23/06/2025.
4. Stand over to 24/06/2025.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]