



23.oat

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3629 OF 2023

Western Coalfields Ltd. Nagpur

-vs-

Zilla Parishad, Chandrapur, Thr. Chief Executive Officer and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri A. D. Gabhane, Advocate h/f Shri P. V. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms Ishika Jaiswal, Advocate h/f Shri S. A. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent
No.7.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : June 24, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner informs that the entire amount is now deposited.
2. Post the matter on 08/07/2025 for admission.

(Sachin S. Deshmukh, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)